
2022   SOCO Committees

FINANCE   
Aaron Pino, Chair apino@musiciansdfw.org;
Jeffrey Apana treasurer@afm655.org;
Bruce Kenny pres@atlantamusicians.com;

BYLAWS
 Bruce Shultz, Chair Schultz.jb@gmail.com
 Marta Bradley bradley@musiciansdc.org;
Alex Navarro alexnavarro@afmhouston.com;

APPRECIATIONS
 Sam Zambito, Chair samzam@me.com
 Andy Bruck ABruck1821@aol.com
 Brian Desarro sec@atlantamusicians.com;

CREDENTIALS
 Gary Williams, Chair garywilliams@suddenlink.net; 
 George Tuckwiller gtuckwiller@comcast.net;
 Joan Carroll local23@afm.org;

RESOLUTIONS  
Timothy Ray, Chair TimRayNola@gmail.com
Nathan Nix natenix1@gmail.com
Laura Ross lar2vln@comcast.net

DIVERSITY COMMITTEE   
Debbie Dansby-Wells, Chair deborahdansby@hotmail.com
Sharon Wolfolk dcviola@verizon.net
Patty Hurd patty.hurd@verizon.net

TEMPO
Nicole Bogatz, Chair  info@austinmusician.org;
Elizabeth Pistolesi ezpistol@aol.com;
Sandy D'Amato sdamato100@aol.com

Sergeant At Arms 
Richard Sparrow


